2025-48, which increased UDC’s local appropriated subsidy by 
$2,378,431.00 to restore original FY2026 MARC reductions. 
WHEREAS, the Mayor issued a directive that the University must submit a mid-year reduction to its 
FY2026 appropriation from the District in the amount of Two Million Nine Hundred and Eighty-Two 
Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety-Eight Dollars and No Cents ($2,982,698), requiring a reduction of 
this amount in the University’s FY2026 operating budget; and 
WHEREAS, the proposed FY2026 Operating Budget Amendment #2 is reflective of the projected 
revenues, consistent with the prudent fiscal and accounting practices, and is in line with the